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1. Remittance / Payments:

1.0.1. Transfers:

G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

il ghaall g ) gal
NP

Or Equivalent for
both

Or Equivalent for
both

Or Equivalent
for both

3%o
[+) 0,
3%o 3%o o_aball Y1 all 4l gac
1 .
International outgoing transfer (3/1000) (3/1000) (\i{t:(lz/ﬂ)r\ USD R G)h‘
Commission with Min. USD 25 & | with Min. USD 25 & Max. USD ]
Max. USD 150 or 15 & Max. USD ’
. . 150 or
equivalent 100 or equivalent .
equivalent
3% 3%o0 3%o0 eJJLm” QY\_,A.“ 4.‘_949
00
s 4y sean AN
Domestic outgoing transfer (3/1000) (3./100(.)) e
. . . (3/1000) with Min. USD
Commission with Min. USD 25 & . .
Max. USD 150 or with Min. USD 25 & Max. USD
o ui;/alent 15 & Max. USD 150 or
q 100 or equivalent | equivalent
. . 413 i) aleall
Swift Charges for Domestic transfer USD 25 or USD 25 or USD 25 or
. . . . anall jias 4y ) seen
(in FCY) equivalent equivalent equivalent
B 4l dall
Swift Charges for international USD 30 or USD 30 or USD 30 or apinl) ae ) sean
transfer (in FCY) equivalent equivalent equivalent
[ n el 4 gae
d:l.\xﬂ 4\&‘)\&‘ LL!GJ‘).AAA
Amendment Amendment il e 1oy d"“\
fees: fees: Jaasl
Amendment fees: USD 10 + USD 10 +
UsD 10
Correspondent Correspondent
+Correspondent
fees fees fees
Remittance Cancellation / . Cancellation Cancellation
. Cancellation fees:
amendment admin fees (upon USD 25 + fees: fees:
client’s request) USD 25 + uUsD 25 +
Correspondent fees
Correspondent Correspondent
fees fees
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o o) LB il Agh pumal) Ay il

2% 2%o0 2%o0 aJ.\L.a Q‘}I\P ﬂd_,.p.c
Outgoing Transfer Commission (2/1000) (2/1000) (2/1000)
with Min. EGP 50 & with Min. EGP 50 | with Min. EGP
) & Max. EGP 350 50 & Max. EGP
Max. EGP 350
350
fwﬁthha(\.rg(Est;)r Domestic / Local EGP 30 EGP 30 EGP 30 i) sean a3
ransfer (in )‘““.. \je——u%\e)ﬂ‘
s _radll
Remittance Cancellation / @uﬂ/db\;\;ﬂ 4 goe
amendment admin fees (upon EGP 50 R A )lal Q5 pas
client’s request) EGP 50 EGP 50 Qb e lely all s
Jaanll

For Bank Clients

From client’s account to his/her

Free

EGP 20
Or USS 10

2%o 2%o0 2%o0 o_).)l.p C))Ib:-
Outgoing Transfer Commission
(2/1000) (2/1000)
fjl{ciol\el?rl EGP 20 & with Min. EGP 20 | with Min. EGP
& Max. EGP 300 20 & Max. EGP
Max. EGP 300
300
Admin Fees EGP 10 EGP 10 EGP 10 4l i jns
3 EGP until 1,500 L)l Jy gai 4 gac
Pensions Transfer Commission EGP & N/A N/A
5 EGP for higher
amounts
3 EGP until 1,500 5l 55 g3 Al g
Salaries Transfer Commission EGP & N/A N/A
5 EGP for higher
amounts

Free Sl ¢ Slasl

other account in Free Free Free iy Jala asl 5l Jaall
Suez Canal Bank o gadl ol
Bgftvs‘/een two different accounts Free Free Free oL oLy Ja1s el
within Suez Canal Bank

sl

Suez Canal Bank
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-FCY outgoing transfers mentioned fees are meant for regular value date (5 working days), however, in case
customers requested an exception in value date; the customers will bear extra commission that is equal to
(3%+LIBOR)*number of days less than the 5 working days, in addition to any other correspondent charges in case of
Retail, Non-borrowing corporates & SMEs clients only.

- Any correspondent charges to be debited from clients in addition to the above SC Bank commissions.

- Any third party fees/commissions borne by the bank on behalf of the customer are to be debited from the
customer directly.

G ol ety Led el 4 sm g Jia 5 ¢ Jae ol 5 o )l 265 1) Y all pead s 4pia¥) alaally s jaleall <Y gl 4l gae -
sl pall @il (o auadd Y gae 4yl A 4l ol sae *(Yp3+oas) 5 alll [ salll jas) (5 kst agalall al) gall ilial Al sac Jaand oty 4l 5ol
omhall g adas gidl CS AN 5 dca yia sl S A g ol EY) eDlaal) Adla b

el Ania gall (s sul o8 iy Y gae I ALY ¢Sanll (n ALl yall il Y pae aan ol -

o pile dreall Clia o Lgaad o 48 (Jaaall (e 4t il Leleaty 4 A Cilga (add (i jlas 5l &Y e 1 -
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2. Cheques:

2.1 Cheque Book Issuance:

G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

AL WA
AT ewAl J'.'ilé.\ Jal

25 Leaves EGP 50 EGP 50 EGP 50 i 25
50 Leaves EGP 100 EGP 100 EGP 100 < 50
2.2 Bank Drafts A paa CAGE
2%o .
2%e 2%0
(2/1000)
Lcy with Min. (2/1000) (2./100(.)) Agia
EGP 50 & with Min, EGp 50 | With Min. EGP .
. . G s
Max. EGP & Max. EGP 300 gg(f‘ Max. EGP
300
Issue Bank Draft 3%o 3% da e Gl
3%o Anial
(3/1000)
FCY with Min. (3/1000) SI{;]O’SI?:] USD
USD 25 & with Min. USD 25 25 & Ma); USD
Max. USD & Max. USD 75 ’
. 75 or
100 or or equivalent .
. equivalent
equivalent
Adia
LCY EGP 25 EGP 25 EGP 25 S e
On SC Bank: On SC Bank: alec
USD 5 ?n SC Bank: USD USD 5 4.}93;3
Bank Draft On Foreign On Foreign Bank: On Foreign s ae il 3l
Cancellation Bank: USD USD 10 Bank:
FCY 10 UsSD 10
Or ;)”r Equivalent for Or Equivalent
Equivalent for all
for all
A
0, o
2o 2%o 2%o G e
Governmental (2/1000) (2/1000) (2/1000) o T‘ML:.LM‘
A LY with Min. A A AasSal) Clal
Cheques EGP 20 & with Min. EGP 20 | with Min. EGP
& Max. EGP 300 20 & Max. EGP
Max. EGP 300
300
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*In case governmental entity was the beneficiary of the check

* da sSa s pe Lil) (e i) Gf Alla 8 4 gead) 238 ks

2.3 Certified Cheques

G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

2% 2% 2%0
Loy (2/1000) (2/1000) (2/1000) S pan Agia
with Min. EGP | with Min. EGP With Min. EGP sdainall LAl
25 & Max. EGP | 25 & Max. EGP | 25 & Max. EGP
350 350 350
Certified Cheques o
3%o 2%o 2%o
. aiaY) aleall
FCY (3/1000) with | (2/1000) with ﬁi/:oggl))"‘z";l
Min. USD 25 & | Min. USD 25 & Max’ USD 50
Max. USD 50 Max. USD 50 ’
or equivalent
Cancellation of 5 (5 _pan 4in el el
Certified Cheque LCY/FCY | EGP 25 EGP 25 EGP 25 apial dlee odaliza

2.4 Cheques for collection drawn on SC Bank Clients:

Sight Cheques received
from other banks inside

Egypt

Gugaad) oL iy e3lae Ao 4y gaia Jraaill Gl

Axa
‘é)m
LCY Free Free Free
alec
Agial
Free Free Free
FCY

d,y.a;f\ﬂ Gl
iy a0l
A seen Jabs
Al s
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G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

Cheques for collection
drawn on SC Bank clients
outside Clearing House
for Other Banks***

1%o0 1%o0 1%o0 LEYEN
Lcy . . . e
(1/1000) with | (1/1000) with (1/1000) with
Max. EGP 100 | Max. EGP 100 Max. EGP 100
1%o0 1%o0 1%o0 alec
- 4uial
ECY - (1/1000) with | (1/1000) with (1/1000) with (e 4adia
Domestic Max. Max. equivalentto | Max. equivalent | Ji)s &l gy
banks equivalent to EGP 100 to EGP 100 4 ) gean
EGP 100 aan
A
1%eo 1%eo 1%eo alec
— 4
(1/1000) with | (1/1000) with (1/1000) with 1o Aadia
FCY - . Max. Max. equivalentto | Max. equivalent & gy
Internatio | equivalentto | EGP 100 to EGP 100 o
nal Banks EGP 100
PR
‘)&AA
Al

M&L\ 1
ol eliy ¢ Sae
T pusdl
oAl s o

*The above-mentioned commissions are deducted from check value

**Any correspondent charges for all types of transactions to be debited from clients in addition to the above SC Bank

commissions

*** These fees were based on the agreement signed by SC Bank with Federation of Egyptian Banks DD 20/11/2017
- Any third party fees/commissions borne by the bank on behalf of the customer are to be debited from the

customer directly.

Ll dad (ya aradi Dol Y geall*
odle ] daiin gall (pay suall L8 liy iy jemn ) 48V o Sheall ililioa e bl jall G gidl Y gae aaad 23y **
2017/11/20 gl b gal) e o giy alail 48l e Iy layaad o odlef cild 5 juadll ¥
o bl Jpeal) Clia o Lganad oy 438 (Janll (o 4il clll Lelaaty din A Sl (add Ciyjlian 5 &Y gae gl -
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2.5 Cheques for collection in favor of SC Bank clients:

G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

O gaadl oL Sy g M @MMQ\S&&

EGP 5/ § e aand Gl
LCY EGP 5/ Cheque Free Cheque ERe u-“‘- < .
48 e Jal g)&\
Cheques for collection 3% aial alec Aualiall
drawn on other banks
0, [v)
3% 3%o (3/1000)
(3/1000) with Min. | (3/1000) with I’Jvétg 2'\:";;
FCY USD 25 & Max. USD | Min. USD 25 & Max. USD
150 Max. USD 150 150
Or equivalent Or equivalent or
equivalent
1%o A
1%o0 1%o0 S s d:\..aaﬂﬂ G| LNV
Cheques for Collection Ly (1/1000) Ay Ao dg e
drawn on other banks (1/1000) with (1/1000) with with s Al
Max. EGP 100 Max. EGP 100 Max. EGP
100
1%o0 1%o0 1%o 4,).\.\;‘ alac Joaaill GlE
e - | sl e s
Cheques for Collection (1/1000) with (1/1000) with (1/1000) Ao Je Jaly —g Al
drawn on other banks — FCY Max. equivalent to Max. equivalent | with Jah pae 49 ) sean
Inside Egypt EGP 100 to EGP 100 Max. 4 ) sean a el
equivalent .
to EGP 100 a2l
1%o 1%o 1%o apial dlee | Jranill Sy
Cheques for Collection (1/1000) with (1/1000) with (1/1000) Ao Je | z o — A
drawn on other Banks FCY Max. equivalent to Max. equivalent | with EJB Ak 49 ) sean
outside EGYPT EGP 100 to EGP 100 Max. 4y sean | 4w sl
equivalent eaa
to EGP 100 sl
EGP 25 for
local GJ\A }i Jala dgaa;f\ﬂ Gl
cheques zOA - pall a4y sean
EGP 25 for EGP 10 for aaliall 4d 2
local cheques local cheques USD 5 for
Local or Int’l Cheque for collection Int’l
outside clearing house usD 5 for USD 5 for cheques
Int’l cheques Int’l cheques or
or equivalent or equivalent equivalent
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G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

EEEEN alay) QG}J..A.A
LCY EGP 25 EGP 25 EGP 25 B D
Stop P t /R t inf alee il
op Payment /Reques oy USD 10 USD 10 (L)JrSD 10 LETLEN -
or equivalent or equivalent .
equivalent

Note: Any correspondent charges to be debited from clients in addition to the above SC Bank commissions.
*** These fees were based on the agreement signed by SC Bank with Federation of Egyptian Banks DD 20/11/2017
- Any third party fees/commissions borne by the bank on behalf of the customer are to be debited from the

customer directly.

14k gala

oDlel dania sall Gy saall ol iy Y gae M ALY ¢ Dl (o alusl yall & gl Cild 5 jme anad Al
2017/11/20 by 4xd sall yoan &gy sla) 48l o ol layas o5 oSlef Cild 5 padl**
b‘)JL\Ad:\Aﬂ\L_)LuAglcL@.A.\me:\:gﬁb6M‘&M@M\MQ&)\AQL@;QA&E&J§)LAAJQYJ&‘éi-
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Returned Cheques: o yall culSudal

LCY EGP 20 EGP 20 EGP 20
coy UsD 5 UsD 5 UsD 5 4xiial dlee
or equivalent or equivalent or equivalent

LCcY EGP 20 EGP 20 EGP 20

uUsD 5 usD 5 UsD 5 4ial ales
FCY . . .

or equivalent or equivalent or equivalent

Above mentioned commission are collected in addition to checks collection commissions

** Any charges related to correspondent or courier are to be debited from clients in addition to the above SC Bank
commissions
- Any third party fees/commissions borne by the bank on behalf of the customer are to be debited from the
customer directly.
SN Jpan 4l pae I 48LaYL oMol Y sanll Juanid 25
oSef danm pall (puy sl ol iy Y gue ) ABLAYL e Dand) oAbl ) & gill b 5 jome 4l anad ol
o il draall Gl o Lpanad ol il caanll o s i) Lelanty din JlA Cilga (add (g lan 5 @Y sae 6l -

Replacing lost cheque LCY & FCY | EGP 150 EGP 150 EGP 150 aiaf alee
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2.6 Bills & Postdated Cheques:

G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

Adal) cllll § eluast)

request

1%
1%o 1% duandll 4028
Colemnie i | w60 i
& ’ Min. EGP 10 & Min. EGP 10 &
Max. EGP Max. EGP 150 Max. EGP 150
150
1% 1%
1%
. Juasill a0
(1/1000) (1(1000) with (1/1000) with 4niaf e -
with Min. Min ERN IS
Collection service Min. equivalent to ;
. . FCY K equivalent to
commission — Bills* equivalent EGP 10 & EGP 10 &
to EGP 10 & | Max.
. Max.
Max. equivalent to equivalent to
equivalent EGP 150 EgP 150
to EGP 150
1%o0 1%o0 Grae A | - d:u.aﬁ EUNEN
1%o0 4.3;] QLS;\.&X
Collection service LCY (1/1000) (1/1000) with
commission — Cheques* with Max. EGP 100 (1/1000) with
Max. EGP Max. EGP 100
100
1%o 1%o 1% 4:i.uai alee | - d_..\...aaﬁ EUNEN
” adal Sl
1/1 1/1 i
Collection service ( / 000) (1/1000) with (1/1000) with
o " FCY with Max.
commission- Cheques . Max.
Max. equivalent to equivalent to
equivalent EGP 100 EgP 100
to EGP 100
Post Dated Cheques Custody Commission 5 EGP 5 EGP 5 EGP
Postponement charges EGP 10 EGP 10 EGP 10
Courier Ch (local) EGP 10 EGP 10 EGP 10 20 s
ourier Charges (loca
o & (408d) pan ) seen 31 )
Ay 5 yne
Courier Charges (International) usD 10 usD 10 usD 10 (sl a4 sean z A )
150% of 150% of 150% of 4ald y pasHd
Special Courier Company courier courier charges | courier charges
charges
. . i 431:\..\.«5]\ Qs k_\SL ALGJ)AA
Withdrawal of Bill Upon customer’s EGP 25 EGP 10 EGP 25

12 Suez Canal Bank
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Protesto Charges iy 2 s
(Including C & t ch ) EGP 50 EGP 50 EGP 50 AaSaall Db 5 puaa alall)

ncluding Court charges (. ‘
uUsbD 5 usbD 5 usb 5 Gal el liall e Waa ) o3 Al
Returned Bill from Correspondent or or equivalent or equivalent
equivalent

* These fees were based on the agreement signed by SC Bank with Federation of Egyptian Banks DD 20/11/2017
Note: Any correspondent charges to be debited from clients in addition to the above SC Bank commissions.
-Any third party fees/commissions borne by the bank on behalf of the customer are to be debited from the customer
directly.
2017/11/20 43 p3all sema ol giy At 4} e loliy Layas o3 odlef cild 5 jmall
oMet ania pall o gual) ol iy Y ae ) A8V s hanll e alud jall & giall il s jume 44l auad iy 145 sala
o 3ihe Jrandl Glia e Lgaad 2ty 4ild cJaaall oo 4dls @bl Leleathy 4ua A Cilea il iy jlian ol Y sae (5 -
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3. Liabil

ities Products:

s suad) 5L i Ah el Ady )

cilal Y ciladia

Account O

pening Fees

EGP 50 for LCY
or equivalent for
FCY accounts

EGP 50 for
LCY or
equivalent for
FCY accounts

EGP 50 for LCY or
equivalent for
FCY accounts

For each category

um@s&bu})m

equivalent for
FCY accounts

For each
category For each
category
EGP 5K for LCY EGP 5K for LCY
accounts accounts
- ) a3y sl
Minimum Opening Balance USD 500 or N/A USD 500 or el C-"ﬂ

equivalent for FCY
accounts

Account O

pening Fees

EGP 35 for LCY
accounts

USD 5 or
equivalent for
FCY accounts

For each
category

N/A

N/A

u._\l...n;c_ﬁﬁlé}_)m

Minimum Opening Balance

EGP 5K for LCY
accounts

USD 500 or
equivalent for
FCY accounts

N/A

N/A

Al Y aal)
L__\Lmajl C_"\ﬂ

EGP 15/ EGP 15/ L& R

aY) aadl clé
Fall Below Balance Fees Monthly Monthly EGP 15 / Monthly = Qe g paa
e
EUREN &'.l\é})m
/ bl

. EGP 10
Maintenance Fees Quarterly N/A EGP 10/ Quarterly

14
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EGP 35 EGP 35 quarterly
EGP 35 quarterly | quarterly for LCY Accounts
for LCY Accounts | for LCY
Accounts
Account Statement USD'5 or equivalent RIS 5 puae
usD 5 or quarterly for FCY s
equivalent USD 5 or accounts ’
quarterly for equivalent
FCY accounts quarterly for
FCY accounts
Dormant Account Fees on the overall Glbia Gl g jan
account** “ all suffixes are dormant” EGP 50 N/A EGP 50 sl
(Quarterly)
da) el Al gae
Highest Debit Balance Commission — 1.5/1000 for LCY | 1.5/1000 for 1.5/1000 for LCY & (e
Individuals (Monthly) & FCY LCY & FCY FCY — 38 e Dlaall
L yeed Jomns

* That's the general tariffs that's applied for all clients excluding payroll customers that have already acquired a
special approval on their salary accounts to be exempted from the associated tariffs, knowing that normal tariffs will
be applied on payroll customers who have requested to open new accounts - other than salary accounts - which
were previously exempted from the fees exceptionally

** Dormancy fees are applied only on accounts that have all their categories as dormant

*** Any CBE initiatives for SMEs are to be applied across all SMEs customers

Note: Stamp duty to be collected from all clients on all accounts

Any third party fees/commissions borne by the bank on behalf of the customer are to be debited from the customer
directly.

13y g AL 48 ga elagin o5 38 A 5 gl 5y 4l saall e Dleadl il 5 N g sad il oLl Cillual) muan (add e 44y il
il 5l Jasad o Slaal Leadh iy (5 A1 il 4) o g jemall 4i el Gulai s 4l Ll ¢ lall Gl s jana (0 pgilie]) wll o geadl
e il Lgillun apany selal) cililual) o Jai Liulas o5 saelal) cililuall i 5 jae **

(s Sl il ol palia oy adans giall 5 o paall S AN Anilly 0 Jae Y gae gl ok oy *4*

ilie daell Gl e Lpaad 2 4ld (Juanl) e 4l elid) Llanty dan JlA Clga (add iy jlan o &Y sae 6l -
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4. Cash Transactions:

Depositing Small
denominations in LCY

3%o

(3/1000) for more
than 20 buckets of
denominations
smaller than equal
toEGP5

3%o

(3/1000) with max.
EGP 500 for more
than 20 buckets
denominations
smaller than or
equal to EGP 5

G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

3%o

(3/1000) for more than
20 buckets of
denominations smaller
than or

equal to EGP 5

Akl e lalaal)

RERCRUEE PR
agially — o yra

Depositing Small
denominations in FCY

1%

(1/1000) for more
than

20 buckets of
denominations
smaller than or equal
to USD 5

1%

(1/1000) with Max
of USD 100 for
more than 20
buckets
denominations
smaller than or
equal to USD 5

1%

(1/1000) for more than
20 buckets of

denominations smaller
than or equal to USD 5

EERGRUEE PR
ALuJL\ — 5 yua
4l

EGP 20 per SRR REENRL POV
Counter Cash Withdrawals transaction less than N/A N/A Jalall e

EGP 5K

25 EGP for LCY 25 EGP for LCY 25 EGP for LCY Cheques

Cheques or Cheques or or e e dlid
Returned Cheque Over the USD 2 or equivalent USD 2 or equivalent | USD 2 or equivalent for -~ );;Ld\
Counter j

for for FCY Cheques

FCY Cheques FCY Cheques
Immediate Credit LCY: (Offer Corridor + 1%)*No of Days/365 Ujj_,ig)id:g?:

FCY: (Libor Overnight+2%)*No of Days/365 g £ 1)

16
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5. Cards & Retail Assets:

5.1 Classic Debit Cards:

G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

4d paell dijzeill J gl Olxiine 9 ciBlall
SIS uball guasdl By

Sr
. Retail . . q -
Details Tariff Corporate Tariff | SMEs Tariff 4Aadl) Jualds
1 Issuance Fee EGP 40 N/A N/A 8k) aadll Ay jlacal o sy
2 | Annual Fee EGP 40 N/A N/A bl aadl) 48Uy 205 4 g )
3 Supplementary Issuance Fee EGP 20 Adlial jalu aad d8lay jlacal o gu
N/A N/A il o L i .

Supplementary Annual Fee EGP 20 Al il pead A8lay 2aa3 6 gy
4 -

Replacement Card Fee (Primary & . . . e

EGP 20 N/A N/A Al bl 3Ll aadl) Gy sl 33le)

Supplementary) / / 2 > - g0
5 -

Replacement PIN Fee EGP 10 N/A N/A Sompd ) slaalsalel agu )
6 | withdrawals Onus ATMs Free N/A N/A el 38 lid Y1 Gl peall liSle (e s AS a0
7| Withdrawals on 123 ATMs EGP 6 N/A N/A 123 383 V) il peall il o cann 38 ja

< yiulae NREPY Yl ) liSle (e caaw 4S
8 | Withdrawals on MC Local ATMs EGP 7 N/A N/A 2 hale g AT G el il e o B 0n
I ke 5 a1 & il N1 ol ol ESle e cams A8

2 | Withdrawals on International ATMs 4% Min. EGP 40 N/A N/A 2 il AT Sl ) sl Sl ;;
10 | Balance inquiry on ATMs el A4S ja

Onus : Free gl L8 il Y Gl peal) liSla -

Domestic: EGP 5 N/A N/A e 3 yiula (g a0 & gl W) Gl pall cilisla -

123 Network : EGP 4 123 4% e (M) Gl pall cilila -

International: EGP 10 s S il AN il V) Gl peall cilila -
11 | cash Advance fee (POS) Local 3 % Min 30 EGP N/A N/A (o) o) Lol 5Sla o an A8 a0
12 | Cash Advance fee (POS) International 4 % Min 40 EGP N/A N/A (s9) ol ble Aikla (e A8 a
13 | Captured card on SCBANK ATMS Free N/A N/A el 38 il Y1 Gl peall liSle e d8Uad) G o g

Rejected cash disputes on Local ATMs . "
14 EGP N/A N/A Aaa al yie Y

network (on 123 ATMs) GP 50 / / s LRSS OB e

Rejected cash disputes or charge ; .

Sl eV =

15 | pack on international ATMs network EGP 200 N/A N/A oo G2l G2 e
16 | Mark-up fee 3% N/A N/A lee i 4 gac
17 | SMS Fee Free Free Free Apaaill Jilis W o5
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Suez Canal Bank Tariff

5.1 Titanium Debit Cards:

G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

3500 _bluall il s Blay

Sr
. Retail . . q -
Details Tariff Corporate Tariff | SMEs Tariff 4aril) Jualds
1 | issuance Fee EGP 100 N/A N/A Sl el Filay il o g
2 | Annual Fee EGP 100 N/A N/A el paadl 28y 20300 s 5
3 Supplementary Issuance Fee EGP 50 Al il aad Ailay jlacal o gu
N/A N/A P o .
Supplementary Annual Fee EGP 50 Alal Hile aaad dilay 3055 o g
4 .
Replacement Card Fee (Primary & Sy s N . .
Adla) g Al il ) dilay laal saled
Supplementary) EGP 50 N/A N/A bl 5 Al jdlid) aiasl ! Az
5 | Replacement PIN fee EGP 10 N/A N/A G pl) laalBalel agu
6 -
Withdrawals Onus ATMs Free gl 38 lid V) 3l peall liSla (e e AS ja
7 | withdrawals on 123 ATMs EGP 6 N/A N/A 123 483 Y Gl peall cliSle (o w48 a
Lo )& Yl ) lille (e anw 4S
Withdrawals on MC Local ATMs EGP7 N/A N/A e g A sl VI il el Slafle o nn 2S00
‘NAM AJ\S
9 . . . . R .
Lo (FE| Yl ) liSle (e anw 4S
Withdrawals on International ATMs 4% Min. EGP 40 N/A N/A e Al el NI il oll il O i Aj&
10 | Balance inquiry on other banks ATMs alaind A4S ja
Onus : Free N/A O peall 3L il V) G peall liSla -
Domestic: EGP 5 N/A slae 38 yiula (g Al & gl IV Gl peall liSla -
123 Network : EGP 4 N/A N/A 123 4% e Y Gl pall cliSle -
International: EGP 10 93 28 siula (g Al @il IV Gl peal) LS -
11 | cash Advance Fee (POS) Local 3 % Min 30 EGP N/A N/A (loe) el Blis A58l (go s 88 2
12 | cash Advance Fee (POS) International 4 % Min 40 EGP N/A N/A (1) ) Bl sl o w38 a0
13 . . . P
L8 elid V) ) cliSle Al s
Captured card on SCBANK ATMS Free N/A N/A o VI el il le R ”“J‘
gl
14 . .
Rejected cash disputes on Local ATMs o "
EGP N/A N/A Aaa (al yie Y
network (on 123 ATMs) GP 50 / / e GRS OR p0
15 . .
Rejected cash disputes or charge back . .
3 al yie )
on international ATMs network EGP 200 N/A N/A o Rl o) e g
16 | Mark-up fee 3% N/A N/A dee i A gae
17 | SMS Fee Free Free Free Gpaill Jil N uay

Suez Canal Bank
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Suez Canal Bank Tariff

5.1 Platinum Debit Cards:

G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

Ml sl ciBlay

Sr Details Retail Corporate Tariff | SMEs Tariff Aaddl) Jualdl
Tariff
1 | issuance Fee EGP 150 N/A N/A DLl padll &y laal o gy
2 | Annual Fee EGP 150 N/A N/A el mead ) Falay 3085 o gus
3 Supplementary Issuance Fee EGP 100 Agdlal jdlu maad Ay jlaal pgu
N/A N/A A, . N
Supplementary Annual Fee EGP 100 Alal il ol Blay 30a3 s )
4 )
Replacement Card Fees (Primary & PO, . 1 s .
EGP 100 N/A N/A Adlal 5 Apulad ALl aadll A8y laal ke
Supplementary) / / ’ > - i
5 Replacement PIN fees EGP 20 N/A N/A Gom pd) Jlaal saled g )
6
Withdrawals Onus ATMs Free i gnad) 8L lid YD ol peall lSla (g0 o AS s
7
Withdrawals on 123 ATMs EGP 6 N/A N/A 123 488 V) Gl peall Glsle (e as 48 ja
)& Yl ) OlSle (e nw AS
Withdrawals on MC Local ATMs EGP 7 N/A N/A gl el ) sl b "“”‘ s )3::
) Yl ) GliSle (e anw AS
Withdrawals on International ATMs 4% Min. EGP 40 N/A N/A oA sl G sl Slila G o
s 8 jula
10 | Balance inquiry on other banks ATMs Dl 48 ja
Onus : Free sl 38 i V) o) paal) cliSla -
Domestic: EGP5 e S Jiula g AN @l gl Y il jall cilisle -
123 Network : EGP 4 N/A N/A 123 3 e V1 Gal el cilisSla -
International: EGP 10 2 S Siula (g yA) dsid M) G peall sl -
Saa ) Jalas ASle (pe s 45
1 Cash Advance Fee (POS) Local 3 % Min 30 EGP N/A N/A (o) & SOt -
12 | Cash Advance Fee (POS) International 4% Min 40 EGP N/A N/A (s @i Bt po s i n
13 R . .y -
sl cld Yl ) Glile Ul s
Captured card on SCBANK ATMS Free N/A N/A A Y lnall il e BB s 25
sl
14 Rejected cash disputes on Local ATMs EGP 50 N/A N/A ) ey
network (on 123 ATMs) LA R
15 . .
Rejected cash disputes or charge ol L.
3 ol yieY)
back on international ATMs network EGP 200 N/A N/A o ol o) e
16 . L.
Mark-up fee 3% N/A N/A Alac 533 A e
17 | SMS Fee Free Free Free Al il o g

Suez Canal Bank
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Suez Canal Bank Tariff

5.1 Prepaid Cards:

G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

lokiie 4 g3uedl CilBlal

Sr Details Retail Corporate Tariff | SMEs Tariff Aasdl) Jualdl
Tariff
1 Issuance Fee EGP 50 N/A N/A &8 Adpuae Al laal o g
2 EGP 50 N/A N/A
Annual Fee / / 28 Adauae A8Uad) 332 o g
3 N/A N/A AR
Replacement Card Fee EGP 20 / / &) Aiaae ABa) laal 3ile o gu )
4 Replacement PIN fee EGP 10 N/A N/A o pd)y laal aled o gu
5 -
Withdrawals Onus ATMs Free gl 38 i YD Gl el liSla (e s 4S )a
6 N/A N/A P R .
Withdrawals on 123 ATMs EGP 6 / / 123 488 V) Gl peal) CliSle (o i3S a0
7 N/A N/A e (s Al i V) Gl el CHESla (e s AS
Withdrawals on MC Local ATMs EGP7 Sl g2 sl VI sl Sl G 252
e a8
3 N/A N/A Rl (5 A o gid IV il peall CiliSla (e camas A
Withdrawals on International ATMs 4% Min. EGP 40 S AN A T sl Slisle e - >
g}a kB
9 Balance inquiry on other banks ATMs Dl 48 ja
Onus : Free N/A N/A gl 8L i V) Gl peall il -
Domestic: EGP 5 e S Jiula g AN @l gl Y il all cilisle -
123 Network : EGP 4 123 35 e V) Gl puall cilila -
International: EGP 10 2 S iule (g yA) sl V) Gl eall sl -
10 | cash Advance Fee (POS) Local 3% Min 30 EGP N/A N/A (o) @l B Al gn i
i ) Jalss 4uSla (pa s A4S
u Cash Advance Fee (POS) International 4 % Min 40 EGP N/A N/A (&) & Wl e < A
12 N/A N/A 38 il Y1 Gl peall ilisSla Lo Gl i
Captured card on SCBANK ATMS Free 3 Y Sl il o il i gy
sl
13 ) ) N/A N/A
Rejected cash disputes on Local ATMs o i
EGP e ol i)
network (on 123 ATMs) GP 50 e ORI S OB ey
14 Rejected cash disputes or charge back EGP 200 N/A N/A s ol eyl b
on international ATMs network M D e
15 Mark-up fee 3% N/A N/A Alac juai 4 gae
16 | SMS Fee Free Free Free Al il o g
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5.2 Credit Cards for individuals:

G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

onndall 313 Aslesy! Bl

Retail
Credit Cards - i : Ailaiy) clilay)
Classic Gold /Titanium Platinum
ol s/ g e
Issuance Fee Alainy) Al ol o guy
Primary: EGP 100 EGP 200 EGP 300 FEERI
Supplementary: EGP 75 EGP 150 EGP 200 s 4Ly
Annual Fee Al A8lag) 3an g
Primary: EGP 100 EGP 200 EGP 300 RN
Supplementary: EGP 75 EGP 150 EGP 200 s 4Ly
Replacement Fee Al el lacal ke o pu
Primary: EGP 100 EGP 200 EGP 300 s Ayl
Supplementary: EGP 100 EGP 200 EGP 300 s 4Ly
Replacement PIN fee EGP 20 EGP 20 EGP 20 o @ laal Ble o
Retail
Credit card Expenses Tariff ZA8Ua) e gas g cild g paa
and commission Classic Gold /Titanium Platinum Adlaidy)
oSS TR o

Cash withdrawal Fee
(Local)

3% Min. EGP 30

3% Min. EGP 30

3% Min. EGP 30

‘..;‘\AJ\).AQCL:\S\AQ.M._\M:«S);

(=)

Cash withdrawal Fee
(International)

5% Min 40 EGP

5% Min 40 EGP

5% Min 40 EGP

‘;Jlgj\)mgﬁ@suwg;uis‘);

() g3 sl

Cash Advance Fee Local

5% Min 40 EGP

5% Min 40 EGP

5% Min 40 EGP

A ol LSk Ge aan A8 a

(POS) .(By Foreign) eaa Jal
PERETTR =
(C;éz)f\(d:;::l;e Fee 3% Min. EGP 30 3% Min. EGP 30 3% Min. EGP 30 & e “‘T ,*)
| L& 1Sl e e A8
Cash Advance Fee 5% Min 40 EGP 5% Min 40 EGP 5% Min 40 EGP o SR oe e RS
(POS)-(International) e g B

Balance Inquiry on

iyl il e 2laind) 38 5a

SCBank ATMs Free Free Free s 5L Sl Y
Balance Inquiry on N 5
s alisla M) 4
others banks ATMs EGP 4 EGP 4 EGP 4 s lasle e =
&M s A
Local i i
Balance Inquiry on - 5
s alisla M) 4

others banks ATMs EGP 10 EGP 10 EGP 10 s Sl le i

] s oAl
International i
Late Charge Fee EGP 70 Al e Al oy jlas

EGP 50 EGP 60
Minimum Payment 5% 5% 5% Al SaY) aall
Mark-up Fee 3% 3% 3% Alee ypxidl sec
Over credit limit Fee EGP 70 7 samall SaiY) aall adi Al sec
EGP 50
EGP 60

Allowable Over limit £GP 150 EGP 300 EGP 500 ALY aall aad Al i)
Grace Period 57 days 57 days 57 days gleud) 5 8
Rejected cash disputes (slae gl e W) (b ) a5
on Local ATMs network EGP 50 EGP 50 EGP 50
Rejected cash disputes 52 oal eV = a g
or chargeback on EGP 200 EGP 200 EGP 200
international ATMs
network
SMS Fee Free Free Free Apail) Jilos )l o gy

21 Suez Canal Bank




6L =i

N etiiy i d
S~ SUEZ CANAL BANK
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Credit Cards for Corporate:

G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

Ol dolessy CiBladl

Corporate Credit Cards Corporate Sl Aty cldUad)
e e
sl
s R
Ez:zz;iTent Fee EGP 300 Dlaayl “Lj_‘:i:;
Replacement PIN fee EGP 20 Gom p8 ) lual Bale) o)

Credit card Expenses and commission

S Al dglaiy) cliuayd) oY ges g cild g pan

Cash withdrawal Fee (Local)

4% Min. EGP 30

Cash withdrawal Fee (International)

5% Min 40 EGP

oA sl Gl a lisle o s 38 a
(5)

Cash Advance Fee Local (POS) .(By
Foreign)

5% Min 40 EGP

jme J313 3 gl Bl Al (o ime 38 5

Cash Advance Fee (POS)-( Local)

4% Min. EGP 30

(o) o) Bl Sl (e e A8

Cash Advance Fee(POS)-(International)

5% Min 40 EGP

Balance Inquiry on SCBank ATMs

38 G Y1 Gl eall Sk e oSl 48

F

ree sl

Ealal?ce Inquiry on others banks ATMs EGP 4 A g il e el 3S
oca e e pJlaud

Balance .Inqmry on others banks ATMs EGP 10 I ) s ila e pSlaid 38
International
Late Charge Fee EGP 100 daadl e Al iy jlas
Minimum Payment 100% Aol Syl aal)
Mark-up Fee 3% ilee i Al e
Over credit limit Fee EGP 70 sl Y] 2l (ol A see
Allowable Over limit EGP 3000 St aall Jaddl ~ Ul alual)
Grace Period 57 days led) s yi
Rejected cash disputes on Local ATMs e gl eV (b a gy
network EGP 50
Rejected cash disputes or chargeback on 2 o oY) b a sy
international ATMs network EGP 200
SMS Fee Free Apail) Jilu ) o gy

22
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Suez Canal Bank Tariff G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)
5.3 Retail Assets Products 4 paal) 4530l J ga¥) ciladiia

I-Score fees & S el b pan
(Only in case of individual customer request without a loan or credit card EGP 100 el Jagat Gl pxe alla
application)
Early settlement fees 5% Jaze dlas Al gae
Ly Jal cald
Admin fees for loan applicants 2% e =
o= Al
Late Payment Fees 3% a4l gee
Clearance letter / Liability Certificate * EGP 25 Ay sada algd [ anallia
Loans Assessment Fees EGP 150 Ul sl b g e
6. Safe Deposit Boxes: Agasaal) o) JAd)

Small Size Box EGP 500 / Annually N/A N/A oypaa 4auaa KA
Medium Size Box EGP 1,000 / Annually N/A N/A aaall adau gie s (0 A
Large Size Box EGP 1,500 / Annually N/A N/A axall o € anas (il A
X-Large Size Box EGP 2,500/ Annually N/A N/A Jax oS agaas il A
Key Insurance . N/A N/A Zliall oyl
(for new contracts only) EGP 1,500 paid once (o opaall 3 giall)
Replacement Key Actual fees + EGP 200 N/A N/A zlidall 28 Joy
7. Online Banking: i AN e Aad paall dasdl)

Local CCY Transfers Free Free Free 5 el axially ) sall

Hard Token EGP 250 N/A N/A Gisll Slea
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Suez Canal Bank Tariff

8. Miscellaneous Charges:

8.1 Issuance of Certificates:

Companies under formation

G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

4Ac gila &Y g
Sl laal

G i saled

Certificate EGP 1,000 Upon Request

- — I P
Issw.n.g/CapltaI increase EGP 150 Upon Request Jle (il el salg
certificate

8.2 Other Fees and Charges: s Al cldg puaa

Statement Request from

Branches or Call Center

EGP 50 per request | EGP 50 per request | EGP 50 per request
Per Request
ifi P . EGP 100 per EGP 100 per EGP 100 per Q) jua Bl d
Tax certificates for companies certificate certificate certificate
i ions — Aadieall Cilaales & &) yiEY)
Standlr'wg !nstructlons EGP 25 EGP 25 EGP 25 &
Subscription
Standing Instructions — EGP 10 per Free EGP 10 per Glapladl) 285 CMd g e
Withdrawals transaction transaction Ayl
Standing Instructions - Annual 2l 4 gl Sl 5 jema
Renewal Fees EGP 10 Annually EGP 10 Annually EGP 10 Annually iaiaall ciloedl
!nternal Power of Attorney 50 EGP EGP 50 50 EGP Sras IS5
issuance
E 3 el
Internall?owerofAttorney 30 EGP EGP 30 30 EGP Srae S e
Cancelation
ifi Ba ) Balgd
Certificate Issuance (bank EGP 50 EGP 50 EGP 50 ba ) salgd
letter/account balance)
i 8 o1 (Liaxs
Bank Signature Free Free Free &5 s
change/amendment

Bank Signature Authentication

EGP 25 per paper

EGP 25 per paper

EGP 25 per paper

Sl ) o 5 Aadlae

(CBE Fees)** (S el
EGP 25 per EGP 25 per EGP 25 per &858 ABlas
signature for signature for signature for

. I Requests in EGP Requests in EGP Requests in EGP

Signature Verification Fees USD 2 per USD 2 per USD 2 per
signature for signature for signature for
Requests in FCY Requests in FCY Requests in FCY

: : (ERGAE]

Fax Charges Local EQP 30 Local: EGP 30 Local EGP 30 OB Sl e
International: USD K International: USD

(Up to 5 pages) 5 International: USD
Individuals: Corporate: SMEs:

EGP 50 / Quarter EGP 50 / Quarter EGP 50 / Quarter ko Ol ya B Cld g pina

Hold Mail upon client’s request | for accountsin LCY | for accountsin LCY | for accountsin LCY Jaeal) (allal

& its equivalent for
accounts in FCY

& its equivalent for
accounts in FCY

& its equivalent for
accounts in FCY
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Suez Canal Bank Tariff

G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

cjj )A\
20 EGP Per Order 20 EGP Per Order
Payment Order Free
a letter Non Individual EGP 50 EGP 50 e Manl 4ad ¢yl ealgd
leeea;taasnce etter Non Individua EGP 50 LAY /S
i *ay e )
LCY 3%o LCY 3%o LCY 3%o
(3/1000) (3/1000) (3/1000)
(Min. EGP 25 & (Min. EGP 25 & (Min. EGP 25 &
. . Max. EGP 500) Max. EGP 500) Max. EGP 500) 485
Inheritance Distribution FCY 3%, FCY 3%, FCY 3%,
(3/1000) (3/1000) (3/1000)
(Min. USD 5 & (Min. USD 5 & (Min. USD 5 &
Max. USD 100) Max. USD 100) Max. USD 100)

** As per Central Bank new fees circulation DD 7/6/2017

2017/6/7 G205 (s S sall il (e daarall i g juaall Ll **
2020)&\)&@9’5@\ Lﬁ\)S\)AS\ d.\.\l\ Q\Aﬁlﬂéc \;L\JC'_!LS).JJ\ e Mazl 4ad 9\).\\ aJL@.CQ)ngJ;S(u*
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Suez Canal Bank Tariff

9. Custodian Services:

G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

Bdal) eliaf ciladd

Open Account

EGP 20

Clall i iy juca

Consolidating Balances

EGP 25 per each stock

Stock Deposit

n.\m)i &
Coding / updating Information EGP 20 Glly dunaat [/ 4 <0 Gl g juas
0.4%o e gl

(0.5/1000) with Min. EGP 50 for unlisted &
Min EGP 15 for listed

Trading Commissions

Sy o ) ol el 6 jls J&

Transfer to Bank from other custody Free 2 Om sl F o )d:;
2%o iy 1 G sl o8 Gy (30 0 o S

Transfer from Bank to other custody (2/1000) with Min. EGP 100 N
3%o o yalic Al gee

(3/1000) with Min. EGP 5 or equivalent

Pledge Stock / release stock pledge

0.5%0
(0.5/1000) with max EGP 5000 per each pledge
transaction

Euro Bond:
3%0(3/1000) with no Max
Egyptian Governmental Bonds:

gl et Gl [ agul dpend

Stock Dividends

Coupons collection 0.5 %o (0.5/1000) with no Max AU g oS Juans
Other Bonds:
1%0(1/1000) with no Max
Listed Stocks:
1%0(1/1000) with Min 5 EGP & no Max pend 2L 53

Unlisted Stocks:
1%0(1/1000) with Min 50 EGP & no Max

Stock Blocking Fees

EGP 20

Wi&d)\ﬁd}&lﬁjw

Capital increase

1%0(1/1000) with Min 20 EGP & Max 3,000
EGP

Ju u.ni) aAL}j d}.«c

Swap / split

Free

Juad [ Jsasi

Account Statement / Account EGP 10 4S5 adS [ cles aiS
Movement
Stock Block Certificate

EGP 10

e.@.u:i &G A...\.Aa:l/d}‘.ﬁ ;.Ig} b.ﬁl.e.ﬁ:

Suez Canal Bank
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0.4%o
45t 0 jls 4l e
Custody Annual Fees (0.4/1000) with Min. EGP 10 & no Max
E-mail EGP 5 eIy g
EGP 5 per each paper in addition to Egyptian PN o (slaa uSLe

Fax local / Fax International L
Telecom invoice

430 30 Glaiad o s A
Treasury Bond Custody Fees 1/1000 annual. fee on the monthly average Al o )b 4l sac
face value position
Treasury Bond Coupon Collection 1/1000 with min 50 EGP & max 5,000 EGP 430 530 Clate Al gy € Juant 4l sae
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10. Trade Finance:
10.1

Letters of Guarantee

G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

A el cilaadl)
Oladal) clilad

Bid Bond

3 %o

(3/1000)

per quarter or any
other period less
than 3 months
with Min. EGP 150
P.Q. or equivalent
in Foreign
currency.

To apply
performance L/G
commission in case
bid bond exceeded

3 %o

(3/1000)

per quarter or any
other period less than 3
months with Min. EGP
150 P.Q. or equivalent
in Foreign currency.

To apply performance
L/G commission in case
bid bond exceeded 6
months from issuance.

3 %o

(3/1000)

per quarter or any
other period less
than 3 months with
Min. EGP 150 P.Q.
or equivalent in
Foreign currency.

To apply
performance L/G
commission in case
bid bond exceeded
6 months from

Sl (e il

Advance payment Letter of
Guarantee / Performance
letter of Guarantee

6 months from issuance.
issuance.
6 %o 6 %o 6 %o

(6/1000) per
quarter or any
other period less
than 3 months
with Min. EGP 150
P.Q. or equivalent

(6/1000) per quarter or
any other period less
than 3 months with
Min. EGP 150 P.Q. or
equivalent in Foreign
currency.

(6/1000) per
quarter or any
other period less
than 3 months with
Min. EGP 150 P.Q.
or equivalent in

4283 (laca cldad
Clania il / Aadia
S

in Foreign Foreign currency.

currency.
Marine Letter of guarantee EGP 150 EGP 150 EGP 150 @N.A Olaa caldad
against opened letter of credit/ | or equivalent in or equivalent in Foreign | or equivalentin el 548 e
Other LG types Foreign currency currency Foreign currency

4 %o 4 %o 4 %o

Marine Letter of guarantee not
against letter of credit

(4/1000) per
quarter or any
other period less
than

3 months with
Min. EGP 150 or
equivalent in
Foreign currency.

(4/1000) per quarter or
any other period less
than

3 months with Min.
EGP 150 or equivalent
in Foreign currency.

(4/1000) per
quarter or any
other period less
than

3 months with Min.
EGP 150 or
equivalent in
Foreign currency.

> Gl il
Aaie ) o sn
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G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

2)Fully covered Letter of

For All Types of
LGs:
EGP 100 or

For All Types of LGs:
EGP 100 or equivalent
per quarter or any

For All Types of
LGs:
EGP 100 or

slara laa cilillad
Glus 3 % 100 s

For Advance
payment /
Performance LG:

6 %o (6/1000) per
quarter or any
other period less
than 3 months
with Min. EGP 200
P.Q or equivalent
in Foreign currency

Performance LG:

6 %o (6/1000) per
quarter or any other
period less than 3
months with Min. EGP
200 P.Q or equivalent
in Foreign currency

For Advance
payment /
Performance LG:

6 %o (6/1000) per
quarter or any
other period less
than 3 months with
Min. EGP 200 P.Q or
equivalent in
Foreign currency

Guarantees equivalent per other period less than 3 | equivalent per e
(100% cash margin no quarter or any months or equivalent in | quarter or any Se gy
interest) other period less Foreign currency. other period less

than 3 months or than 3 months or

equivalent in equivalent in

Foreign currency. Foreign currency.

For Bid Bond: For Bid Bond: For Bid Bond:

3 %o (3/1000) per 3 %o (3/1000) per 3 %o (3/1000) per

quarter or any quarter or any other quarter or any

other period less period less than 3 other period less

than 3 months months with Min. EGP than 3 months with
3) Fully covered Letter of with Min. EGP m PQ or equivalent Min. FGP M P.Q.
Guarantees M.P.Q. or‘ in Foreign currency or eguwalent in
(100% covered interest equn./alent n Foreign currency olara (laa cibillad
bearing) Foreign currency s 59 L

& For Advance payment / ; * 7 100 o
X

Amending Letter of Guarantee
(Excluding increase or

EGP 200 or
equivalent per

EGP 200 or equivalent
per quarter or any

EGP 200 or
equivalent per

5 a2 pliuly)

date

commissions

commissions

. quarter or any other period less than 3 | quarter or any (Al 22y
extension) . ' o 2
including interfering period other period less months other period less

& P than 3 months than 3 months
. EGP 75 or EGP 75 or equivalent+ EGP 75 or
Letter of Guarantee with . .
future date than the issuance equivalent+ regular fees and equivalent+ regular
regular fees and commissions calculated | feesand S Glaa cilidas
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G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

calculated from
the day L/G is
effective

from the day L/G is
effective

calculated from the
day L/G is effective

Gl 4 el oy
3y

On case by case
basis depending on

On case by case basis
depending on Country

On case by case
basis depending on

S Jlaa cilillad
Olasia Jila sl

Letter of guarantees issued on Country and Bank and Bank Risk to be Country and Bank > )A Jul e
behalf or against guarantee of Risk to be determined by Risk to be
other banks determined by Financial Institutions determined by
Financial team Financial
Institutions team Institutions team
L/G notification to beneficiary 09 el &30

issued by foreign

Al e 4 shosa il

USS 50 USS 50
correspondent without any $_ or USS 50 or equivalent $. or
. . equivalent equivalent
responsibility or commitment
of SC Bank
Postal charges EGP 25 EGP 25 EGP 25 23 g e
ini i i die 4y lal Glé
Administration fees at issuance EGP' 50 or EGP 50 or equivalent EGP' 50 or 2) u 9 paa
only equivalent equivalent L laay)
SLURAT gy gus 4) gae
Swift Charges for LGs EGP. 20or EGP 20 or equivalent EGP. 20or = ’y. .
equivalent equivalent Olaszall
EGP
GP 30 or . EGP 50 or
. equivalent+ EGP 50 or equivalent+ .
Payment charges in settlement equivalent+ .
of claim Transfer Charges Transfer Charges or Transfer Charges or Jad g jaa
or draft cheque draft cheque fees g Olasall G

fees

draft cheque fees
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10.2 Letters of Credit/Form 4/Documents or Bills for Collection:

G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

Juant Cilatis [ 4 g3 gal [ Apdiiese Slalais)

Issuance sight letter of
credit Foreign /Local

Opening
Commissions
1.25% per quarter

& 0.25% per
quarter during the
first year (i.e. 2%
for the whole year)

Second year:
1.25% per quarter
and 0.25% per
quarter

(i.e. 2% for the
whole year)

With min. USD 100

Opening
Commissions 1.25%
per quarter

& 0.25% per quarter
during the first year
(i.e. 2% for the whole
year)

Second year: 1.25%
per quarter and
0.25% per quarter
(i.e. 2% for the whole
year)

With min. USD 100

Opening Commissions
1.25% per quarter

& 0.25% per quarter
during the first year
(i.e. 2% for the whole
year)

Second year: 1.25%
per quarter and 0.25%
per quarter

(i.e. 2% for the whole
year)

With min. USD 100

t)Ja\ lalaie |
[CREYATENIEN)|

Supplier Extension

In case of extension with supplier, quarterly commission to be 1.25%

instead of 0.25%

O ol 2 dlla b
.JJ‘}QH(_JMA

Acceptance / Deferred
Payment

0.5% per quarter
with min USD 100

0.5% per quarter
with min USD 100

0.5% per quarter with
min USD 100

dal/ dsé

Revolving Letter of credit
deducted on each shipment

Same As Issuance

Same As Issuance

Same As Issuance

A gae — 4y iy Olalaic)

Al

Fully covered bearing
interest

1%

(1/100) per quarter
or any other period
less than 3 months
with Min. of USD
75 or equivalent

& 0.25% per
quarter during the
first year

Second year: 1%
per quarter and
0.25% per quarter

1%

(1/100) per quarter
or any other period
less than 3 months
with Min. of USD 75
or equivalent

& 0.25% per quarter
during the first year

Second year: 1% per
quarter and 0.25%
per quarter

1%

(1/100) per quarter or
any other period less
than 3 months with
Min. of USD 75 or
equivalent

& 0.25% per quarter
during the first year

Second year: 1% per
quarter and 0.25% per
quarter

olaza LERTIV Silalaie
Slay s 3 JISI,
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Fully covered non-bearing
interest

0.5%
(0.5/100) per

0.5%
(0.5/100) per quarter

0.5%
(0.5/100) per quarter

slaza LERYIVY Slalltie )
Oy Glaa A JaIL

Payment of documents

with a min of USD
25 (in case of
amending one
clause)

2.5%o0

with a min of USD 25
(in case of amending
one clause)

2.5%o0

quarter or any or any other period or any other period Jile
other period less less than 3 months less than 3 months
than 3 months with Min. of USD 75 with Min. of USD 75 or
with Min. of USD or equivalent equivalent
75 or equivalent
& 0.25% per quarter & 0.25% per quarter
& 0.25% per during the first year during the first year
quarter during the
first year
Second year: 0.5% Second year: 0.5% per
per quarter and quarter and 0.25% per
Second year: 0.5% 0.25% per quarter quarter
per quarter and
0.25% per quarter
2 %o 2 %o 2 %o el Ja0a 4l gae
Extension: (2/1000) on the (2/1000) on the (2/1000) on the
Extension for a period existing existing outstanding existing outstanding
where commissions already | outstanding balance with min $50 | balance with min $50
collected (interfere) balance with min or equivalent or equivalent
$50 or equivalent
Amendment: UsD 15 or USD 15 or equivalent | USD 15 or equivalent Jaandil)
Not to be applied on equivalent per per clause per clause L g aall odly ) lae)
increase or extension clause (J;‘y\

with a min of USD 25
(in case of amending
one clause)

2.5%o0

s slgil 2y add

Deferred payment
conditioned by executing a
term

(0.75/100) per
quarter or any
other period less
than 3 months
with Min. of USD
75 or equivalent

(0.75/100) per
quarter or any other
period less than 3
months with Min. of
USD 75 or equivalent

after letter of credit expiry (2.5/1000) With a (2.5/1000) With a (2.5/1000) With a min Alaie Y
min of USD 100 or min of USD 100 or of USD 100 or
equivalent equivalent equivalent

Discrepancies commissions USD 100 usD 100 usD 100 A Al gee
0.75% 0.75% 0.75%

(0.75/100) per quarter
or any other period
less than 3 months
with Min. of USD 75 or
equivalent

ada 5 e 4la e dad
Ly ol
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G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

Document inspection
commission

USD 100 to be
collected from
correspondent in
favor of bank

USD 100 to be
collected from
correspondent in
favor of bank

USD 100 to be
collected from
correspondent in favor
of bank

Against payment
commission

USD 50 to be
collected from
correspondent in
favor of bank

USD 50 to be
collected from
correspondent in
favor of bank

USD 50 to be
collected from
correspondent in favor
of bank

cﬁddw

Documents presented from
client:

In case of payment upon
stamping form 4 or
payment after a period

form 4 with Min
USD 25 or
equivalent

+

1%

(1/100)

against Transfer
with min USD 50
or equivalent

Min USD 25 or
equivalent

+

1%

(1/100)

against Transfer with
min USD 50 or
equivalent

Min USD 25 or
equivalent

+

1%

(1/100)

against Transfer with
min USD 50 or
equivalent

Admin Fees Upon Payment usD 25 usD 25 usD 25 Gaaati 4 Hlal ld 5 yuna
cj.\l\ die
Aie ) juaatial
LC D.raft Issuance at Free Free Free ):\m?-' iwc
applicant request Dlaal¥l J8 (satii
D1 D1 i Y
ps 00 on USD 100 on issuance usD 100 on issuance Cady s 4l gac
Swift Charges issuance and any and anv swift USD 25 and any swift USD 25
& swift USD 25 v
1% 1% 1%
Documents presented from | (1/100) (1/100) (1/100) 4adia Juast Cilatie
client: With a min of With a min of With a min of Aadi 428y - Jreall (0
In case of advance payment | USD 50 or USD 50 or equivalent | USD 50 or equivalent
equivalent
3%o (3/1000) 3%o (3/1000) against | 3%. (3/1000) against 4ada Juaat Cifatiue
against stamping stamping form 4 with | stamping form 4 with Adls A — Jreall g0

XaY o g @il
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1%

(1/100)
against transfer
payment with min

1%

(1/100)
against transfer
payment with min of

1%

(1/100)
against transfer
payment with min of

(.u.n‘)ggjé‘aa:lﬂ‘ﬁum

payment with min

payment with min of

payment with min of

of USD 25 or USD 25 or equivalent | USD 25 or equivalent Jsall
equivalent
Sight
1% 1% 1%
(1/100) (1/100) (1/100)
against transfer against transfer against transfer AT Jacast Clatios

Jianl) (e Al yibe — gl

bills accepted by client and
availed from the bank

acceptance per
quarter or any
other period less
than 3 months
with min USD 75

acceptance per
quarter or any other
period less than 3
months with min
USD 75

acceptance per
quarter or any other
period less than 3
months with min USD
75

Deferred pavment: In case :;:Jiilzlzitor USD 25 or equivalent | USD 25 or equivalent Sl 4l i do\jj,
. . Sl

:'c')'ts a;:fap;te:ezyfrﬂ':q”tthi”d In addition to US$ 50 | In addition to US$ 50 '
banlf In addition to US$ for bill period for bill period

50 for bill period whatever is whatever is

whatever is

1% 1% 1%

(1/100) against (1/100) against (1/100) against

stamping form stamping form with stamping form with

with min USD 50 or | min USD 50 or min USD 50 or

equivalent + 0.5 equivalent + 0.5 equivalent + 0.5 AT Jocant Cilaito

. >

Deferred payment:in case | o/ 5160 %(0.5/100) %(0.5/100)

Jeanll (o 4l pia — gl
il e s a3 5

Deliver Documents or USD 50 or USD 50 or equivalent | USD 50 or equivalent 5l Cilatine PO
transfer to another bank equivalent & s ol LS
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Endorse bill of lading issued
in favor of a bank

USD 50 or
equivalent to be
collected from

USD 50 or equivalent
to be collected from
correspondent bank

USD 50 or equivalent
to be collected from
correspondent bank

Ol dnad g el
)';‘cﬂlgcjua‘).\m

Undertaking to accept
availing bills on import
transaction

(0.5/100) upon
undertaking
issuance
/extension with
min 75S or
equivalent +
0.75%(0.75/100)
upon receiving
documents or
avails bill for each
quarter or any

(0.5/100) upon
undertaking issuance
/extension with min
75$ or equivalent +
0.75%(0.75/100)
upon receiving
documents or avails
bill for each quarter
or any other period
less than 3 months
with a min 75$ or

(0.5/100) upon
undertaking issuance
/extension with min
75$ or equivalent +
0.75%(0.75/100) upon
receiving documents
or avails bill for each
quarter or any other
period less than 3
months with a min
75$ or equivalent

correspondent

bank
Documents for collection USD 50 or USD 50 or equivalent | USD 50 or equivalent e duanill Chlatii
from outside and already equivalent die) Gue 3 5z )&
stamped form (4) under LF 4 zigad

0.5% 0.5% 0.5%

e 4 sacae Y LS
C}AMM}JJM\
AL iy g - i

Sull a0 ) jaa

(2/1000) with a
min of EGP 20 and
max EGP 300

(2/1000) with a min
of EGP 20 and max
EGP 300

(2/1000) with a min of
EGP 20 and max EGP
300

other period less equivalent
than 3 months
with a min 75$ or
equivalent
EGP 20 EGP 20 EGP 20 Slalaie Y by g 4l
Swift charges for local LCs = e }“-!
Courier charges EGP 10 EGP 10 EGP 10 B Gld g pae
. . Based on courier Based on courier Based on courier U a8 Gl g pas
S | h
pecial courier charges charges + 50% charges + 50% charges + 50% 4ald
Customs electronic
payment
2%o 2%o 2%o

G leadl 35 58 ado
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Client Acknowledgment

USD 50 or
equivalent for
client

USD 50 or equivalent
for client

USD 50 or equivalent
for client

e slaie] (ilba ol
o

-

Confirmation for Letter of
credit to another local bank

1%o
(1/1000)

1%o
(1/1000)

1%
(1/1000)

e i dldiel ya
Al

Adding our bank
confirmation or increase

On Case by case
basis and
depending on
Country & Issuing
Bank Risk to be
determined by
financial
institutions Team

On Case by case basis
and depending on
Country & Issuing
Bank Risk to be
determined by
financial institutions
Team

On Case by case basis
and depending on
Country & Issuing
Bank Risk to be
determined by
financial institutions
Team

3%o0 3%o0 3%o0 At ji cﬁa
Zz‘c'z’r:z;{ debit / withdraw | 51600} with a (3/1000) with amin | (3/1000) with a min

min USD 75 or USD 75 or equivalent | USD 75 or equivalent

equivalent

USD 25 or USD 25 or equivalent | USD 25 or equivalent Chdas
Amend .

equivalent

. . USD 50 or USD 50 or equivalent | USD 50 or equivalent Jal

Advising Extension .

equivalent
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Acceptance
(In case of bank
confirmation)

2%o0

(2/1000) per
quarter

2%o

(2/1000) per quarter

G gaadl oL S A puaal) Ady jacil)

2%o

(2/1000) per quarter

Jsd
(Sl 3 5e5 Alla 8)

Confirmation or
acknowledgment with
undertaking

On case by case
basis depending on
Country and Bank
Risk to be
determined by
financial
institutions Team

On case by case basis
depending on
Country and Bank
Risk to be
determined by
financial institutions
Team

On case by case basis
depending on Country
and Bank Risk to be
determined by
financial institutions
Team

2gad ge ladl gl 53e3

Same commissions
of confirmation in
addition to 0.5%o

Same commissions
of confirmation in
addition to 0.5%o

Same commissions of
confirmation in
addition to 0.5%o

Transferrable Letter of (0.5/1.090) for each (0.5/1.090) for each (0.5/1.0‘OO) for each Josaill alild colalaie |
credit beneficiary change | beneficiary change beneficiary change

with min USD 25 or | with min USD 25 or with min USD 25 or

equivalent and equivalent and max equivalent and max

max USD 100 or uSD 100 or USD 100 or equivalent

equivalent equivalent

Same as Same as Same as Confirmation JaYl e/ sau 30

Confirmation or Confirmation or or acknowledgment

acknowledgment acknowledgment with undertaking
Increase with undertaking with undertaking

1.25%o0 1.25%o 1.25%o LW ol LIS sl

uas o HAT ddid

Assign all or part of (1.25/1000) with (1.25/1000) with min | (1.25/1000) with min &l yalall

Bills or Documents sent for

(3/1000) with min
USD 50 or

(3/1000) with min
USD 50 or equivalent

proceeds to another min USD 50 or USD 50 or equivalent | USD 50 or equivalent
beneficiary equivalent
3%o 3% 3%o

(3/1000) with min
USD 50 or equivalent

Cilatiae o CYlaes

once

collection from abroad equivalent to be to be collected once to be collected once e Jaanill aly e
collected once upon sending upon sending zoal
upon sending documents documents
documents

Checking documents USD 25 flat USD 25 flat USD 25 flat Cilafise (a4l e

Admin Fees to be charged uUsD 25 usD 25 uUsD 25 4yl g pan

Swift Charges

Short USD 25 full
MT 710
USD 50

Short USD 25 full MT
710
USD 50

Short USD 25 full MT
710
USD 50

Discounting

Only Discounting
interest

Only Discounting
interest

Only Discounting
interest

Discountingd! 4l
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